Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
Edward R. Golden			06/	/18/2008		
Bradley Alan Richards			06/	/18/2008		
Steven P. Gilmore				06/	18/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name: Ford Motor Company						
Street Address:	One America					╡
City:	Dearborn					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
	48126					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	ERS Total: 1		Number			
	ERS Total: 1	29320322	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type r:	29320322	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type r:		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (313)32	2-7162 Mail when the fax attemp				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (313)32 Il be sent via US 313-390	2-7162 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -4651				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (313)32 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 313-390 iburmei	2-7162 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -4651 @ford.com				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (313)32 Il be sent via US 313-390 iburmei ne: Ford Gi	2-7162 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -4651 @ford.com ubal Technologies, LLC				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (313)32 If be sent via US 313-390 iburmei ne: Ford Gl 330 Tov	2-7162 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -4651 @ford.com bal Technologies, LLC n Center Drive				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (313)32 Il be sent via US 313-39(iburmei ne: Ford Gl 330 Tov Suite 8(2-7162 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -4651 @ford.com bal Technologies, LLC n Center Drive				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (313)32 Il be sent via US 313-390 iburmei iburmei ae: Ford Gl 330 Tov Suite 80 Dearbo	2-7162 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -4651 @ford.com ibal Technologies, LLC in Center Drive 0 South				

source=81180102InvtoFMCAssign#page1.tif

500621867

PATENT REEL: 021393 FRAME: 0945

PATENT REEL: 021393 FRAME: 0946

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title
81180081	Vehicle Front Fender Molding
81180082	Vehicle Rear Fender Molding
81180083	Vehicle Rear Fender
81180087	Vehicle Rear Fender
81180088	Vehicle Lower Bumper Cover
81180089	Vehicle Lower Bumper Cover
81180100	Vehicle Front Fender Molding
81180102	Vehicle Rear Fender Molding
81180104	Vehicle Front Fender Extension

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Edward R. Golden,

Bradley Alan Richards, Steven P. Gilmore; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>J9/3+03,22</u>, Filing Date <u>10/25/08</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Name:Edward R. GoldenHome Address:8386 IronwoodCity, State, Zip:Pinckney, MI 48169Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Pinckney, MI 48169Nationality/Citizenship:Pinckney MI 48169

Name:Bradley Alan RichardsHome Address:3841 Mystic Valley DriveCity, State, Zip:Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302Nationality/Citizenship:States of America

Date: 6/1.9

United States of America United States of America

Date: 0.18.04

United States of America United States of America

Attorney Docket Number 8/180/02

Please direct all correspondence to: 022844

PATENT REEL: 021393 FRAME: 0947

St. P. M. Date: 6-18.08

Name:Steven P. GilmoreHome Address:11458 LucerneCity, State, Zip:Redford, MI 48239Country:United States of AmericaResidence:Redford, MI 48239Nationality/Citizenship:States of America

United States of America United States of America

Damian Porcari

Attorney Docket Number 81180102

Please direct all correspondence to: 022844

PATENT REEL: 021393 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 08/15/2008